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WELL API NO. 
30-015-05314 
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5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE • FEE • 
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6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: Oil Well • Gas Well Other INJECTION 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

TURNER B 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: Oil Well • Gas Well Other INJECTION 
8. Well Number 043 

2. Name of Operator 
LINN OPERATING, INC. 

9. OGRID Number 269324 

3. Address of Operator 
600 TRAVIS, SUITE 5100, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 

10. Pool name or Wildcat 
GRAYBURG JACKSON;SR-Q-G-SA 

4. Well Location 
Unit Letter M :660 feet from the S line and 560 feet from the W line 
Section 20 Township 17S Range 3 IE NMPM EDDY County 

f&gfri , ^ S l ' 1 f 11 • Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 
• ' T •? I 'V^Mhfi 3618' GL 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK • ' ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.D PANDA • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE COMPL • CASING/CEMENT JOB • 
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE • 
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM • 

OTHER: • 
OTHER: M RU & IDENTIFY MECHANICAL ISSUE 

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion. 

DUE TO A FAILED MIT, LINN OPERATING, INC. RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS TO RIG UP AND IDENTIFY THE 
SOURCE OF PRESSURE LOSS. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CURRENT WELLBORE DIAGRAM. 

NM OIL CONSERVATION 

Spud Date: Rig Release Date: 

JuN 1 9 20;5 

RECEIVED 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE TITLE REG COMPLIANCE ADVISOR DATE 6-18-2015 

Type or print name LAURA A. MORENO E-mail address: lmoreno(a>linnenergv.com PHONE: 713-904-6657 
For State Use Only 

APPROVED BY: 
Conditions of Approval (if any): 

TITLE (ST DATE 



Energy J 
NM WBD 

Well Name: TURNER B 43 INJ 

API/UWI 
3001505314 

Field Name 
PBNM - PB-GRAYBURG 

County 
Eddy / 

State/Prov 
NM 

Section 

20 
Township 

017-S 
Range 

031-E 
Survey Block 

Ground Elevation (ft) 
3,618.00 

Orig KB Elev (ft) 
3,620.00 

KB-Grd (ft) 
2.00 

nitial Spud Date 
9/2/1955 

Rig Release Date TD Date 
10/10/1955 

Latitude (°) 
32° 48' 53.128" N 

Longitude (°) 
103° 53' 54.12" W 

Operated? 
Yes 

. MD 
(ftKB);' 

101.0 

S27.9 

2.331.0 

2,332.0 

• 2,345.1 -

2.37S.0 

2,753.9 

2.755.2 

2,760.5 

2,821.9 -

2.830.1 

2,873.0 

2,875.0 

2.877.0 -

2,878.9 -

2.905.6 

2.910.1 -

2,918.0 

2,919.9 

2,923.9 

2,928.t 

2,930.1 

2.93Z1 

2.934.1 

2.956.0 

2,962.9 -

2,973.1 

2.977.0 -

2,994.1 

3,033.1 

3,035.1 

3,062.0 

3,073.1 

3.115.2 . 

3.117.1 . 

3.127.0 -

3,128.9 

3,148.0 

3,149.9 

3,151.9 -

3,153.9 -

3,155.8 -

3.163.1 . 

3,200.1 

3,210.0 -

3,236.5 

3,241.1 

Original Hole. 6/17/2015,5:21,:20.£M ' 

2 holes, Inactive - sqzd • 
5/20/81; 2,331.0-2,332.0" 

1 hole: 
1 hole: 

1 hole; 2,873.0-
• ~ 1 hole: 

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

•• 1 hole: 

• 3 holes-2918. 
2,918.0-: 

2.877.0-

2.879.0-

2.906.0-

2.910.0-

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

1 hole: 

2.924.0-

2.928.0-

2.930.0-

2.932.0-

2.934.0-

2.956.0-

2.963.0-

1 hole: 2.977.0-

1 hole: 2.994.0-

1 hole: 3.033.0-

1 hole: 3.035.0-

6 SPF; 3,062.0-3.078.0-

2 holes: 3.115.0-

2 holes: 3.117.0-

2 holes: 3.127.0-

2 holes: 3.129.0-

4 holes, 2 SPF: 3.148.0-' 
3.150.0? 

4 holes, 2 SPF: 3.152.0 
3.154.0 

14 holes, 2 SPF: 3.1 
3, 

20 holes, 2 SPF: 3.200.0- • 
3.210.0? 

156.0-2 7 s * 1 

163.0.... ' i a i i 

8 5/8; Surface; Casing; 
2.0-528.0 

rWellbore; 10; 2.0-530.0 .. 
Surface Casing Cement; 

'101.0-530.0 

5 1/2; Production; Casing; 
2.0-3,236.7 

Wellbore; 8; 530.0-
'3,241.0 
• Cement Squeeze; • 
" 1,400.0-2,375.0 

Production Casing 
/"Cement: 2.345.0-3 241.0 
/ Auto cement plug: 
f 3 210 0-3 241 0 
J-Wel lbore; 3,241.0 

Original Hole Data 

Run Date 
9/6/1955 

Run Date 
10/11/1955 

Casing Description 
Surface 

Casing Description 
Product ion 

Set Depth (ftKB) 
528.0 

Set Depth (ftKB) 
3,236.7 

C e m e n t . S t a g e s * ' V y 

••:'^Des3;'} l!gk ;f '^i! '"S:;; tTdp°(ftKB)f: 'Q Utrr. (ftKB) \ : ; f f i t~ " Coni 

Surface Casing Cemen t 

Product ion .Casing Cemen t 

Cement Squeeze 

101.0 

2,345.0 

530.0 

3,241.0 

1,400.0 2,375.0 

50 sxs cmt, plug 

method used. 

125 sxs cmt, plug 
method used. 

l iUb i r ig ;S t r ing Ia» : *gg ' ' ''M v*?'-' 
Tubing Description 
Tub ing 

Other In Hole 

Run Date 
1/11/1997 

Set Depth (ftKB) 
2,760.7 

Description Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) OD (in) Run Date Comment 

Format ions 
Formation Drill Top MD (ftKB) Drill Btm MD (ftKB) 
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